\$290.00 25499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM872821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTOR SECURITY, INC.
Street Address:	2000 Ericsson Drive
City:	Warrendale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15086
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ADS SECURITY, LLC (f/k/a ADS SECURITY, L.P.)
Street Address:	2000 Ericsson Drive
City:	Warrendale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15086
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2549912	BEYOND SECURITY SYSTEMS SECURITY S	
Registration Number:	4694485	IRG	
Registration Number:	4694486	INDUSTRY RETAIL GROUP	
Registration Number:	4694487		
Serial Number:	88183534	DEFEND THIS BUSINESS	
Serial Number:	88183552	DEFEND THIS HOUSE	
Registration Number:	3524956	ADS SECURITY WE PROTECT WHAT YOU TREASUR	
Registration Number:	3846810	REMOTEVIEW	
Registration Number:	4310312	EVERLINK	
Registration Number:	4359275	EVERLINK PRO	
Registration Number:	4859000	REMOTEVIEW+	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900832545 REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0298

Fax Number: 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507393939

Email: DebbieWu@JonesDay.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	879047-000032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE WU
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNC - Vector - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks(1534438509.1)#page1.tif source=PNC - Vector - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks(1534438509.1)#page2.tif source=PNC - Vector - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks(1534438509.1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "*Release*"), is made effective as of December 1, 2022, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "*Agent*"), in favor of VECTOR SECURITY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("*Vector*") and ADS Security, LLC (f/k/a ADS Security, L.P.), a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("*ADS*", and together with Vector, each a "*Grantor*" and collectively, the "*Grantors*").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Security Agreement dated as of June 3, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among, inter alia, the Grantors and Agent and (ii) that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of June 3, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IPSA"), by and among, inter alia, Grantors and Agent, Grantors granted to Agent a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the IPSA), including the trademarks described on Schedule A hereto, (the trademarks described on Schedule A hereto, collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the IPSA was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2019, at Reel 6661 / Frame 0366;

WHEREAS, the registrations in connection with the Released Trademarks have been cancelled, abandoned or terminated (as applicable); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement and IPSA, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. Agent, without warranty as to status of title or priority of the encumbrances being hereby released, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all right, title and interest it has or may have in each of the Released Trademarks, including, without limitation, any security interest it may have in such Released Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Agent shall file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the sole expense of Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release of the Released Trademarks.
- 4. <u>Choice of Law.</u> This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By: / // // // Name: Charles // Pascarella, Jr.

Title: Senior Vice President, Corporate Banking

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.
Vector Security, Inc.	BEYOND SECURITY SYSTEMS SECURITY SOLUTIONS	76249341	2549912
Vector Security, Inc.	IRG	86185096	4694485
Vector Security, Inc.	INDUSTRY RETAIL GROUP	86185113	4694486
Vector Security, Inc.		86185126	4694487
Vector Security, Inc.	DEFEND THIS BUSINESS	88183534	
Vector Security, Inc.	DEFEND THIS HOUSE	88183552	
ADS Security, LLC (f/k/a ADS Security, L.P.)	ADS <u>Security</u>	77163819	3524956
ADS Security, LLC (f/k/a ADS Security, L.P.)	REMOTEVIEW	77957578	3846810
ADS Security, LLC (f/k/a ADS Security, L.P.)	EVERLINK	85520647	4310312
ADS Security, LLC (f/k/a ADS Security, L.P.)	EVERLINK PRO	85705755	4359275
ADS Security, LLC (f/k/a ADS Security, L.P.)	REMOTEVIEW+	86600768	4859000

NAI-1534406574v3

RECORDED: 01/31/2024